## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA Case No. SC00-2341

1<sup>st</sup> DCA Case No. 1D00-4745 2<sup>nd</sup> Judicial Circuit Case No. 00-2808

ALBERT GORE, JR., ET AL.,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

VS.

KATHERINE HARRIS, ETC., ET AL.,

Defendants/Appellees.

## ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## BRIEF OF INTERVENORS, CRUCE, ET AL.

GARY L. PRINTY FLORIDA BAR ID NO.363014 The Law Office of Gary L. Printy 1301 Miccosukee Road Tallahassee, Florida 32308-5068 Telephone: (850) 877-7299

FAX: (850) 877-2211

Counsel for Cruce Intervenors

Stephen Cruce, Teresa Cruce, Terry Kelly, and Jeanette K. Seymour

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
CERTIFIED QUESTIONS OF GREAT IMPORTANCE vi
I. WHETHER THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION UNDER ARTICLE 5,
SECTION 3(b)(5) OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION vi
II WHETHER A PROPERLY PLEADED STATEWIDE ELECTION
CONTEST UNDER SECTION 102.168, FLORIDA STATUTES (2000)
REQUIRES REVIEW AND RECOUNT OF ALL BALLOTS IN ALL
COUNTIES WITH RESPECT TO A PARTICULAR ALLEGED
IRREGULARITY OR INACCURACY IN THE BALLOTING PROCESSvi
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT vii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
CONCLUSION	4
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	5

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
Attorney General v. Soto-Lopez,	
476 U.S. 898 (1986)	12
Beckstrom v. Volusia Co. Canvassing Bd.,	
707 So. 2d 720 (Fla. 1998);	5
Boardman v. Esteva,	
323 So. 2d 259 (Fla. 1975)	5
McPherson v. Flynn,	
397 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 1981)	7
Palm Beach Co. Canvassing Bd. v. Harris,	
SC00-2348 (Fla. November 21, 2000)	4, 6, 10
Reynolds v. Sims,	
377 U.S. 533 (1964)	. 11-13

State v. Pritchard,
111 Fla. 122; 149 So. 58 (1933)
Statutes
Section 102.168 (1), Fla. Stat. (2000)
Section 102.168, Florida Statutes (2000) vi, 1, 5, 9, 10
Section 102.168(2), Florida Statutes (2000)
Other
Article 5, Section 3(b)(5) of the Florida Constitution vi, 4, 14
Fifth Amendment to the United States Constitution
Fourteenth Amendment to the United States Constitution

## CERTIFIED QUESTIONS OF GREAT IMPORTANCE

- I. WHETHER THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION UNDER ARTICLE 5, SECTION 3(b)(5) OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.
- II. WHETHER A PROPERLY PLEADED STATEWIDE ELECTION

  CONTEST UNDER SECTION 102.168, FLORIDA STATUTES (2000)
